Ethernet
100 Mbps Quadrax
Ethernet
100 Mbps Quadrax
Quadrax Contact
Characteristic impedance Supplier Reference Cable type Number of pairs
100 h Draka F4703-3 Star quad 2
100 h Nexans ET2PC236 Star quad 2

• Crosstalk > 40 dB@100MHz typical (cat5E requirement 40 dB).
• Contact to shell continuity < 10 mOhms (ARINC600).
�Ordering information
Unsealed
Contact
Release Version Part number
ARINC 600
EN 2997
NAS 1599
Male Rear To crimp ETH1-1100A
Female Rear To crimp ETH1-1101A
Male Front ETH1-1110A
Sealed
contact
Release Version Part number
38999
Series 1 and 3
Male Rear To crimp ETH1-1235A
Female Rear To crimp ETH1-1236A
Male Rear PC tail contact ETH1-1237A
Rear PC tail contact ETH1-1238A
�Quadrax tools
• Outer body: M22520/5-01crimping tool and M22520/5-45 die
set rep B.
• Signal contacts: M22520/2-01crimping tool and K709 positioner.